a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: CDOT WPA Street Reconstruction (Medill Avenue)
Contract #: C1603

Contractor: Sumit Construction Co., Inc.

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $ 233,096.85

Date of Payment to Contractor: 10/6/23

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #CDOTWPAMedill



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 0711412023
PROJECT: WPA Street Reconstruction - Medl|
C1603
Pay Application No.: 1
For the Period: 03/20/2023 to 04/30/2023
Centract No.: C1603

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicagoon____ relatingtothe$__________ Revenug Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and fo its Trustee, that:

1. Obtigations In the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commissicn and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upen any contract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of paymanis withheld equals 5% of the Contract Prica
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: SUMIT CONSTRUCTION CQ., INC.

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 233,096.85

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,471,092.50
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITICN OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,471,092.50

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 258,996.50

25,899.65

7 B|h

TOTAL RETENTICN

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eared,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 25809.65
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ A
c) Liguidated Damages Withhald $ .

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 233,096.85

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 233,096.85

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Reconstruction - Medill Ave-(Qak Park
PROJECT: Ave to Normandy Ave). C1603 Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 1 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 03/20/23 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 04/30/23 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR:
SUMIT CONSTRUCTION CO.,

4150 W. WRIHGTWOOD AVE.
CHICAGO . IL. 60639

VIA ARCHITECT:
INC.

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment. as shown below. in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,471,092.50
2. Net change by Change Orders 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 1, 471,092.50
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ i 58,996.50
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 25,899.65
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 25.899.65
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S 233.006.85
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S 233,096.85
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING S 123 .65
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Corllraclor for Work for which prevmu-; Certificates for Payment were lssued and

VANDANA MANGROLA
: OFFICIAL SEAL
3 Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Cemmission Expires

LAugust 30, 2023

CONTRACTOR:

e

By: Date:

nty of: COOK
Day of JULY 2023

State of: Illinois

Subscribed and sworg to hefore me this
Notary Public: g7 Gr Y £202
My Commission €xpires: Qﬁﬂdx—g it Sﬂiwumv g

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY V38 7o 0 nd Ao |
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observatigns adui e, 2 1101440 \
comprising the application. the Architect certifies to the Owner that to thasbeg W _?NVONW\
Architect's knowledge. information and belief the Work has progressed as mdlcaled

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

17T

OF 16n8n,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... $ 233,096.85

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAM INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)

Project Name
PBC Project #

Job Locatior

[Owner

WPA Street Reconstruction - Medill Ave-(Oak Park Ave to Normandy Ave). CONTRACTOR SUMIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
C1603

For Work on - WPA Street Reconstruction - Medill Ave-(Oak Park Ave to Normandy Ave

Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 1

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } ss

COUNTY OF  COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is _VICE PRESIDENT__, of _SUMIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., an lliinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth
and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No C1603 dated the 13TH ___ day of OCTOBER , 2022_, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of under the terms of said Contract;

SUMIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC

That the work for which payment s requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature and in full iance with the contract and the of said Owner under them. That for the
purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money
due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or
prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

SUMIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Work Completed——
% Complele
ITEM# (same on|  Subcontractor Name & Type of Work Original contract amount| PBC Change Orders | . " O™ | agiucted Contract Amt Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billng | net amount due remaining to bill
Address Change Orders

! Sumit Construction Co., Inc. |6 iz Excavation s 257,940.00 - - 257,940.00 30.65% 0.00 $ 79,050.00 | § 79,050.00 7,905.00 0.00 71,145.00 186,795.00
5 Sumit Construction Co., Inc. |5 o Granular Subgrade s 2,880.00 - - 2,880.00 0.00% 0.00 s - s - 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,880.00
6 Sumit Construction Co., InC. |1y Backfil s 1,155.00 - - 1,155.00 168.79% 0.00 $ 1,949.50 | § 1,949.50 194.95 0.00 1,754.55 (599.55)
’ Sumit Construction Co., INC. |15t Furnish and place, 4-inch s 13.400.00 - - 13.400.00 0.00% 0.00 s - |s - 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.400.00
8 Sumit Construction G0, INC. | dding, Salt Tolerant s 30.025.00 - - 30,025.00 0.00% 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.025.00
" Sumit Construction G0, I |24 cushion, variable depth s 4,000.00 - - 400000 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 400000
2 Sumit Construction Co., InC. | bae Granular Material, Type b, 6-inch s 22,120.00 - - 22,120.00 54.05% 0.00 $ 11,956.00 | $ 11,956.00 1,195.60 0.00 10,760.40 11,359.60
” Sumit Construction G0, I, | 5tiang cement concrete basecourse, 7-inch | $ 226,800.00 - - 226,800.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,800.00
° Sumit Construction Co., In¢: | portiand cement concrete sidewalk, 8-inch s 14,064.00 - - 14,064.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,064.00
2 Sumit Construction G0, InC. | 4tiand cement concrete sidewalk, 5-inch $ 34,056.00 - - 34,056.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,056.00
z Sumit Construction Co., IN¢: | poriand cement concrete ada curb ramp, 5-inch_| § 11,336.00 - - 11,336.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,336.00
2 Sumit Construction G0, InC. | 54tiang cement concrete ada curb ramp, 8-inch_| § 4,048.00 - - 4,048.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,048.00
» Sumit Construction Co., InC. |, ear detectable warning files (Cast Iron) s 7.560.00 - - 7.560.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.560.00
= Sumit Construction Co., Inc :::elfr:‘:nf:::‘c?mme rvenay and aley s 24,570.00 - - 24,570.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,570.00
» Sumit Construction Co. I | concrete curb, type B s 5.400.00 - - 5.400.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.400.00
% Sumit Construction G0, In. | 5ombination concrete curb and gutter, Type B-V.13 § 91,740.00 - - 91,740.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,740.00
7 Sumit Construction Co., In¢: | 6ryshed Stone (temporary use) s 5,850.00 - - 5,850.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,850.00
=z Sumit Construction G0, IN%. |1y and grout tie bars, No.5, epoxy coated 5 4,544.00 - - 4544.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 4544.00
» Sumit Construction Co., IN¢: |y and grout dowel bars, No.8, epoxy coated | § 1,200.00 - - 1,200.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
% Sumit Construction G0, InC. |orsective concrete sealer 5 480000 - - 480000 0.00% 0.00 5 - |s - 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00
3 Sumit Construction Co., Inc. |, cutting pavement s 4,215.00 - - 4,215.00 620.68% 0.00 $ 26,541.00 | $ 26,541.00 2,654.10 0.00 23,886.90 (19,671.90)
%2 Sumit Constrution Co., Inc. Zﬂliﬁ?y amd aly retum pavement removal s 11,650.00 - - 11,650.00 104.10% 0.00 $ 12,127.50 | § 12,127.50 1,21275 0.00 10914.75 735.25
» Sumit Construction Co., In¢. _ |6 yalk removal (special) s 11,793.00 - - 11,793.00 65.80% 0.00 $ 7,759.80 | $ 7,759.80 775.98 0.00 6,983.82 4,809.18
% Sumit Construction G0, InC. _ |jet, type A, type 1 frame, open lid (Ciy of Chicagd)$ 6,000.00 - - 6,000.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.000.00
i Sumit Construction Co., Inc. 2::'?:112:5‘;;;/(?“: ;:?;:Friz‘a;;mmrv et s 28,000.00 - - 28,000.00 100.00% 0.00 $ 28,000.00 | $ 28,000.00 2,800.00 0.00 25,200.00 2,800.00
® Sumit Construction G0, In%. |y ainage and uiity structurea to be adjusted $ 3,750.00 - - 3,750.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00
» Sumit Construction Co., Inc. ﬁ‘ccnrm Sewers,exia stengih vired day pee. & s 6,960.00 - - 6,960.00 125.86% 0.00 $ 8,760.00 | $ 8,760.00 876.00 0.00 7,884.00 (924.00)
“ Sumit Construction Co., Inc. Removing catch basins S 3,500.00 - - 3,500.00 57.14% 0.00 $ 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 200.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,700.00
“ Sumit Construction Co., In¢. |6+ cleaning and televising s 29,720.00 - - 29,720.00 104.17% 0.00 $ 30,960.00 | § 30,960.00 3,096.00 0.00 27,864.00 1,856.00
2 Sumit Construction G0, INC. 4 rtex restrictor $ 1,200.00 - - 1,200.00 0.00% 0.00 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00




43 Sumit Construction Co., Inc.

Frames s 700.00 - - 700.00 0.00% 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00
“ Sumit Construction Co., Inc. |, 4 s 600.00 - - 600.00 0.00% 0.00 s - 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
* Sumit Construction Co., INC. |5 yitional Masonary S 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 0.00% 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
" Sumit Construction Co., Inc.  |t5c Gontrol Complete s 50,000.00 - - 50,000.00 50.00% 0.00 $ 25,000.00 | § 25,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 27,500.00
80 Sumit Construction Co., Inc. Engineer's field office, type A s 10,500.00 - - 10,500.00 0.00% 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
sl Sumit Construction Co., Inc. |51 special waste disposal, s 60,000.00 - - 60,000.00 0.00% 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
8 Sumit Construction G0, InC. | sial Waste Hauling and disposal s 900.00 - - 900.00 0.00% 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00
PAGE TOTAL $ 998,976.00 - - 998,976.00 23.43% 0.00 $ 234,103.80 | $ 234,103.80 23,410.38 0.00 210,693.42 788,282.58
Work C
ITEM # (same on| _ Subcontractor Name & ) Genl Contr % Complete ) ; ;
sov oo Type of Work Original coniract amount| PBC Change Orders | ¢ 27 "CH7 | Adjusted Coniract Amt Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing | net amount due remaining to bill
HOMER TREE
2 Homer Tree Tree Removal (6 1o 15 in diameter) 5 3.150.00 - - 315000 0.00% 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.150.00
3 Homer Tree Tree Removal (over 15 in diameter) 5 800.00 800.00 0.00% 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
4 Homer Tree Root Removal s 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00
HOMER TREE SUBTOTAL $ 7,450.00 7,450.00 0.00% 0.00 $ - |s - 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,450.00
MSL LANDSCAPING
Tree installation: Parkways, pits, and sidewalk
° MSL Landscaping openings 26,400.00 26,400.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,400.00
10 MSL Landscaping Shredded hardwood bark mulch $ 1,645.00 1,845.00 0.00% 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,645.00
MSL LANDSCAPING SUBTOTAL s 28,245.00 28,245.00 0.00% 0.00 s - s - 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,245.00
MAT CONSTRUCTION
14 MAT Construction Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) 2,647.50 2,647.50 0.00% 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,647.50
Hot-mix asphalt surface course, mix "D", N50, 2-
' MAT Construction inch 35,375.00 35,375.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,375.00
16 MAT Construction Leveling binder (machine method), N50 1-1/2 inch{ § 26,500.00 26,500.00 0.00% s . 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00
17 MAT Construction Leveling binder (hand method), N50 $ 200.00 200.00 0.00% 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
18 MAT Construction Bituminous cost adjustment 5 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00% 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
34 MAT Construction Hot-mix asphalt surface removal, variable depth | $ 7,150.00 745000 0.00% s . 000 0.00 0.00 745000
MAT Construction Sub Total $ 73,072.50 73,072.50 0.00% 0.00 $ - |$ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,072.50
MARKINGS, INC.
35 PRECISION PAVEMEN Pavement marking removal $ 1,104.00
MARKINGS, INC. 1,104.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,104.00
46 PRECISION PAVEMENT |  Thermoplastic Paveemnt marking, line 6-inch | § 2,752.00
MARKINGS, INC. 2,752.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,752.00
47 PRECISION PAVEMEN Thermoplastic Paveemnt marking, line 24-inch | $ 3,615.00
MARKINGS, INC. 3,615.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,615.00
54 PRECISION PAVEMEN Curb and Median Painting $ 1,920.00
MARKINGS, INC. 1,920.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,920.00
PRECISION PAVEMENT M4 , INC. $ 9,391.00 9,391.00 0.00% 0.00 $ - 1S - 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,391.00
[JEM TRAFFIC CONTROL
Sign panel, type 1, Retroreflective, type A-single-
8 Jem Traffic Control sided $ 2,960.00 2,960.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,960.00
Sign panel, type 1, Retroreflective, type A-double
4 Jem Traffic Control sided $ 400.00 400.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
50 Jom Traffic Control Sign support post, dig method 5 5,600.00 5,600.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00
51 Jom Traffic Control Sign support post, dril method 5 740.00 740.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.00
52 Jom Traffic Control Remove and salvage sign panel 5 440.00 440.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 440.00
53 Jem Traffic Control Remove and salvage sign panel and pole assemblly $ 1,120.00 112000 0.00% s . 000 0.00 000 112000
78 Jom Traffic Control Construction Sign 5 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00% s 1,000.00[ § 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 900.00 100.00
JEM TRAFFIC CONTROL s 12,260.00 - - 12,260.00 8.16% 0.00 $ 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 900.00 11,360.00
CITY LIGHT ELECTRIC
Electrical handhole, 30-inch in Diameter with a 24-
d Cty Lights Electric inch Frame and Lid $ 1640000 16,400.00 100.00% $ 16.400.00] 16,400.00 1,640.00 0.00 14,760.00 1,640.00
o Conduit in Trench, 2-inch polyvinyl chioride condui
% Gty Lights Electric schedule No.80 s 285600 2,856.00 87.28% $ 249270| ¢ 2,492.70 249.27 0.00 2,243.43 612557
Helix foundation, 5 foot, 10-inch bolt circle, 4 anch
s City Lights Electric bolts $ 1440000 14,400.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00
o Condutt, polyethylene No.80, Directional Boring,
% City Lights Electric 1.25-inch $ 1557600 15,576.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,576.00
Condut, polyethylene No.80, Directional Boring, 2|
hd Oty Lights Electric inch $ 8.122.00 8,122.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,122.00
o Conduit, polyethylene No.80, Directional Boring, 3
© Gty Lights Electric inch s 12,054.00 12,054.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,054.00
61 City Lights Eleciric Pole, anchor base, relocate complete 5 5,100.00 5,100.00 0.00% 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,100.00
Pole, arm, Luminaire, existing residential, paint
62 City Lights Electric complete $ 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00% $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00
63 City Lights Eleciric Service entrance on pole top, 2-inch 5 600.00 600.00 0.00% 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
64 City Lights Eleciric Conduit riser up pole, 2-inch s 2,100.00 210000 0.00% 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00




65 City Lights Electric Wire, temporary aerial, 2-1/C No. 8 Aluminium | $ 1,320.00 132000 0.00% R 0.00 0.00 0.00 132000
66 City Lights Electric Triplex cable in conduit, 2-1/C No. 6 & 1-1/C No.8| $ 23,604.00 2360400 0.00% . 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.604.00
67 City Lights Electric Controller, residential street light 240 volt 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
68 City Lights Electric Remove pole, steel, AB, 7 GA., 276" 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
69 City Lights Electric Remove luminaire, 400W/310W,150W 600.00 600.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
70 City Lights Electric Remove mast arm, steel, 8-foot 600.00 600.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
71 City Lights Electric Remove pole mounted street light controller 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00
72 City Lights Electric Remove branch wires, 2 No.6 2,466.00 2,466.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,466.00
73 City Lights Electric Breakdown street light foundation 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
Pole, aluminium, residential, Davit, 10-inch bolt
74 Oty Lights Electric circle 16.00000 18,000.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
75 City Lights Electric Arm, davit, aluminium, 4.5-inch skylres, 8-foot | $ 6,600.00 6.600.00 0.00% . 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.600.00
76 City Lights Electric Luminaire, led, for residential streets staggered | $ 5,700.00 570000 0.00% R 0.00 0.00 0.00 570000
. Mid-mount residential led acom luminaire and arn
i City Lights Electric silver $ 9,900.00 9,900.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,900.00
City Lights Electric $ 162,198.00 162,198.00 11.65% 0.00 $ 18,892.70 18,892.70 1,889.27 0.00 17,003.43 145,194.57
BROWNFIELL
BROWNFIELD
81 ENVIRONMENTAL Regultated substances pre-construction plan | $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
ENGINEERING 5,000.00 100.00% 5,000.00 500.00 0.00 4,500.00 500.00
BROWNFIELD
82 ENVIRONMENTAL Regultated substances final construction report | $ 2,500.00
ENGINEERING 2,500.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
BROWNFIELD
83 ENVIRONMENTAL Regultated substances monitoring $ 18,000.00
ENGINEERING 18,000.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
BROWNFIELD
86 ENVIRONMENTAL Soil disposal analysis $ 4,000.00
ENGINEERING 4,000.00 0.00% - 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
BROWNFIELD ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING $ 29,500.00 29,500.00 16.95% 0.00 $ 5,000.00 5,000.00 500.00 0.00 4,500.00 25,000.00
PAGE TOTAL s 1,321,092.50 | $ 1,321,09250 | 19.60% $  258996.50 258,996.50 | § 25,899.65 - |s 23309685 1,087,995.65




ITEM# (same on| Subcontractor Name & Type of Work Original contract amount| PBC Change Orders | . &M COM" | A yicted Contract Amt | 7© COMPlete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing | net amount due remaining to bill
Address Change Orders
PBC A & Ci
PBC commission's confingency S 100,000.00 - - 100,000.00 0.00 S $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00
PBC Site Work Allowance S 50,000.00 - - 50,000.00 0.00 S $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
PBC Environmental Allowanc: $ - - - 0.00 0.00 S $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PBC Camera Allowanct $ - - - 0.00 0.00 S $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PBC moisture mitigatfior $ - - - 0.00 0.00 S $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL ALLOWANCES/CONTINGENIES | § 150,000.00 - - 150,000.00 0.00% 0.00 $ $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00
TOTAL] § 1,471,092.50 1,471,092.50] 19.60%] 0.00] $ 25899650 $ 258,996.5 25,899.65] 0.00 233,096.8! 1,237,995.6




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,471,092.50 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $258,996.50
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $25,899.65
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,471,092.50 NET AMOUNT EARNED $233,096.85
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PEVMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,471,092.50 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $233,096.85
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,237,995.65

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

e =

c

Name : HARENDRA MANGROLA
Title : VICE PRESIDENT

orn to before me this 17TH day of Y ,2023.

VANDANA MANGHOLA
A OFFICIAL SEAL
] Notary Public, State of lllinois

/ My Commission Exp:
i Xpi
August 30, 2029




	CDOT WPA Street Reconstruction (Medill Avenue) #1
	Pages from PA#1 - PAY REQUEST NO. 01_20230923
	PAY REQUEST NO. 01 .PDF
	G702- PAYESTIMATE NO. 1 C1603
	G703 - PAY ESTIMATE NO.  1 - C1603
	JEM SIGN AIA G 702 AND G703 Medill 1.pdf
	JEM SIGN AIA G 702 AND G703 Medill 1.pdf
	PE #1 AIA G702-G703 JEM 619  linked Forms
	G702
	G703




